1/18/24, 2:22 PM Gmail - FW: Thos Price

M G mall Jeff Price <tom.j.price@gmail.com>
FW: Thos Price

1 message

Dan C. Sanders <dsanders@kcattorneys.net> Tue, Sep 5, 2023 at 1:06 PM

To: Jeff Price <tom.j.price@gmail.com>

Dan C. Sanders

MONACO, SANDERS, RACINE, & POWELL, L.L.C.
8700 State Line Road, Suite 110

Leawood, Kansas 66206

Main: (816) 523-2400, ext. 2

Direct dial: (816) 209-6837

Fax: (816) 942-0006

dsanders@kcattorneys.net

This message is from the offices of Monaco, Sanders, Racine & Powell, L.C. and is intended only for the addressee. The information
contained in this message is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may constitute inside or non-public information under
federal or state securities laws and is intended only for the use of the addressee. Unauthorized forwarding, printing, copying,
distributing, or using of such information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the addressee, please promptly
delete this message and notify the sender of the delivery error by return e-mail or you may call us at (8§16) 523-2400.

From: John P. Martin <johnmartin@higdonhale.com>

Sent: Monday, September 4, 2023 3:28 PM

To: David Kirk <dkirk121@yahoo.com>

Cc: leslie@byramlaw.com; Dan C. Sanders <dsanders@kcattorneys.net>; Jon A. Blongewicz
<blongewicz@leawoodattorneys.com>; Michelle Burge <mburge@countslawkc.com>
Subject: RE: Thos Price

Thank you!
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John Martin, C.P.A. | President
Higdon & Hale

higdonhale.com

Shanda Shoaf | Assistant

mailto:shanda@higdonhale.com

Higdon & Hale C.P.A.'s P.C.
6310 Lamar Ave. Ste. 110
Overland Park, KS 66202
913.831.7000 (Office)
913.754.1350 (Fax)
816.392.1335 (Cell)

During the busy tax time please do not hesitate to call or text if I am unable to respond
in a reasonable amount of time. A reminder is always welcomed.

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

This communication and any accompanying documents are confidential and privileged. They are
intended for the sole use of the addressee. If you receive this transmission in error, you
are advised that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any action in
reliance upon this communication is strictly prohibited. Moreover, any such disclosure
shall not compromise or waive the attorney-client, accountant-client, or other privileges
as to this communication or otherwise. If you have received this communication in error,
please contact me at the above email address. Thank you.

Disclaimer

Any accounting, business or tax advice contained in this communication, including
attachments and enclosures, is not intended as a thorough, in-depth analysis of specific
issues, nor a substitute for a formal opinion, nor is it sufficient to avoid tax-related
penalties. If desired, Higdon and Hale would be pleased to perform the requisite research
and provide you with a detailed written analysis. Such an engagement may be the subject of
a separate engagement letter that would define the scope and limits of the desired
consultation services.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=e4499aae07 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1776221877813956013&simpl=msg-f:17762218778139560... 2/6


https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__higdonhale.com&d=DwQGaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=rgixO-0-xpjsKuvfLy6fMu9QBhvwrpvhFTdNI6D3g6w&m=aVI2eoi98PDo2OCgyaQt4v7oLFZACpIGizrOCvXhO7PwOq_cgh2VGAXTPWVG5200&s=YltKLs-rMKrFbAAvONrR1GOgPAuXbdNkWXf3eU2fHrg&e=
mailto:shanda@higdonhale.com
https://www.google.com/maps/search/6310+Lamar+Ave.+Ste.+110+%0D%0A+Overland+Park,+KS+66202?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/6310+Lamar+Ave.+Ste.+110+%0D%0A+Overland+Park,+KS+66202?entry=gmail&source=g

1/18/24, 2:22 PM Gmail - FW: Thos Price

From: David Kirk <dkirk121@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, September 4, 2023 12:13 PM

To: John P. Martin <johnmartin@higdonhale.com>

Cc: leslie@byramlaw.com; Dan C. Sanders <dsanders@kcattorneys.net>; Jon A. Blongewicz
<blongewicz@leawoodattorneys.com>; Michelle Burge <mburge@countslawkc.com>
Subject: Re: Thos Price

| asked for Edward Jones to send me statements that cover back to my appointment on 10/11/22. It took
them months to figure out that | should be getting statements but | think | can get those and we won't have a
wild guess on the 2023 withholding.

Thank you. Dk

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 4, 2023, at 11:20 AM, John P. Martin <johnmartin@higdonhale.com> wrote:

Good morning —

For 2022 :

I have the 1099R for so | know how much income and withholdings have been paid in for that
income. | can prepare an estimate based on 2021 tax liability — for 2022 and then assume the
same for 2023 — and prepare vouchers.

Are we able to get any info from Edward D Jones and what he has taken from his IRA in 2023
and withholdings as that would be separate from the trust? That would be helpful if possible.

| can work up a fee for services to date and prior services.

Another thought —if someone has a power of attorney for him as individual, we could prepare an
IRS power of attorney and send to IRS and request an income transcript for 2022 which would
list income reported under his social security number. Since this is a living trust still reporting
under his ss# -the income would be posted to his IRS account under his ss#.

Reviewing 2021 — he had a federal overpayment so if income was comparable, he would be
overpaid for 2022 — for Kansas he owed about $600 for 2021 so he would owe about the same
for 2022 — | can prepare that voucher and then 1 for 2023 as well —
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The amount taken from IRA for 2023 with federal and Kansas withholdings would be very
helpful - if that has been done would be very helpful.

Thank you

John

John Martin, C.P.A. | President
Higdon & Hale

higdonhale.com

Shanda Shoaf | Assistant

mailto:shanda@higdonhale.com

Higdon & Hale C.P.A.'s P.C.
6310 Lamar Ave. Ste. 110
Overland Park, KS 66202
913.831.7000 (Office)
913.754.1350 (Fax)
816.392.1335 (Cell)

During the busy tax time please do not hesitate to call or text if I am unable
to respond in a reasonable amount of time. A reminder is always welcomed.

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

This communication and any accompanying documents are confidential and
privileged. They are intended for the sole use of the addressee. If you receive
this transmission in error, you are advised that any disclosure, copying,
distribution, or the taking of any action in reliance upon this communication is
strictly prohibited. Moreover, any such disclosure shall not compromise or waive
the attorney-client, accountant-client, or other privileges as to this
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communication or otherwise. If you have received this communication in error,
please contact me at the above email address. Thank you.

Disclaimer

Any accounting, business or tax advice contained in this communication,
including attachments and enclosures, is not intended as a thorough, in-depth
analysis of specific issues, nor a substitute for a formal opinion, nor is it
sufficient to avoid tax-related penalties. If desired, Higdon and Hale would be
pleased to perform the requisite research and provide you with a detailed
written analysis. Such an engagement may be the subject of a separate engagement
letter that would define the scope and limits of the desired consultation
services.

From: David Kirk <dkirk121@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, September 4, 2023 10:57 AM

To: John P. Martin <johnmartin@higdonhale.com>

Cc: leslie@byramlaw.com; Dan C. Sanders <dsanders@kcattorneys.net>; Jon A. Blongewicz
<blongewicz@leawoodattorneys.com>; Michelle Burge <mburge@countslawkc.com>
Subject: Thos Price

Good morning.

I have hit the wall with Edward Jones on the consolidated 1099 for Mr Price's Trust because of
my lack of authority over the Trust and the pending litigation.

Unless you have a better idea, I thought I would ask if you have any insight into what kind of
withholding I might make so that Mr. Price would be in safe harbor for his individual tax returns
for tax year 2022 and 2023.

My Temporary authority will not allow me to make those payments without a Court Order. I
would like to have your bill for the outstanding fees for the 2021 tax preparation, the gift tax
return for 2022 if you have enough information to prepare it, and whatever charges have been
incurred to date on the 2023 tax prep.

I am available to discuss Tuesday, Wednesday or Thursdauy morning.

Thank you.
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David C. Kirk
8000 Foster
Overland Park, KS 66204

Mailing:

P.O. Box 13304

Overland Park, KS 66282

913 940-7600

Fax: 913 642-5860

E-Mail: dkirk121@yahoo.com

If you are not the intended recipient of this email, the sender requests that you destroy this email.
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